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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

o

Name of Student : V)

Class 'SL - 5

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were'the teachers able to communicate?

4 el*uys effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very Poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 *
85 to 100%

V-70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l-30to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/- Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

lr/Ftarely
0- Never

f:

I

{L



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

/st'o'glY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair

7- Usually fair

'2 - So*"times unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
)

PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

6.

S.Theteachersillustratetheconceptsthroughexamplesandapplications.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

/- RarelY

'0 - Naua, j-^+i+,.rinn lgnitive, social and

g.Theteachingandmentoringprocessinyourinstitutionfacilitatesyoulnc(
emotional growth'

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

P*Not 
at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree
/2 

- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

JI

i



/

ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4r Every time./
'3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

/-tJsually
' 2 - OccusionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3; UsuallY

Z - O 
""usionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
J

- Partially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -fivery time

/-tJsually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 -Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 y'o a grcatextent

4-Moderute
2 * Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

/
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17. Teachers eBcourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
-/ 

r - -- f------r-'--

K-Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

/Moderute
2 - Somewhat

1 * Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 - 89%

.y- 50 - 69%

I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
4 -Shongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
/-Disagree
0 - Shongly disagree

dry
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

e

e"4?ht^LName of Student : D

Class A" $,e - Y

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

.FAlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 * Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84Yo

1- ss to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never(/



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

(stronglv agree,/
? _ AsreeJ ttb

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the

4- fair
Usually fair

2 * Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2r/PootlY
1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

I - MarginallY
,/

0z Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

44 Strongly agree/
3 - Agte.
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

.\
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1 1. Teachers inform you about your expecled competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

/.('Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3-U
y/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0r I don't have a mentor
/

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PattiallY
1 - SlightlY

ffUnable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

TO ccasionallY/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

r6. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4-To agteatextent

(T:Moderate
2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
0 - Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./
{- Strongly agree(
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 * Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

"9tto 
a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 *89%

rs0-6e%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29%;o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

y'Disagree
/0 - Strongly disagree

r) cL

of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021'22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Desh PLlttrz n saru

Class
B Sc. T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

.k- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

-Y70 to 84o/o

2'55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,Z- Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often
a

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

k'Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

)zUsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

7{-roorty
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

J-- Rarely

0 - Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

y' Signifrcantly

3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

,r/-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



V

1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

;k-Every trme

3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

1- O ccasionally/S ometi mes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 * Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l,/PtwelY
6 - ldon'thave a mentor

14. The teachers identiff your strengths and enaourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartrallY
I * Slightly
0/ Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

-4-EverYtime/ 
3 - usually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 - To a gteat extent

3rzModerute

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all



%.=+

17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work,

4 -To a great extent,/
/-Moderate
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc.while
teaching.

4 - Above9}o/o

3 -70 -89%
z/ so - 6s%/
I _ 30 _49%

A -Below 29Yo

20' The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

_/strongly disagree

a

Sign
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 20Zl-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Dobe Bolf l\a Aatv
g o EC, T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,-dways effective
3 - Sometimes effective--'}=.Just 

satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor coflrmunication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

r70b84%
2- 55 ta 69%
l-30 to 54%
0-Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 - Very good

;FGood
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 * Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

/Rarety
0-Never

!

Class :



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality imprpvement of the teaching learning process'
/

,A - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree
1,

I

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
/-tJsually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY
y'-Yoorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 * Every time

3 - UsuallY
,)
L_

Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

,0zNot at all

10. The institution provides multiple opporlunities to leam and grow.

1 - StronglY agree

1 _ AsreeJ lLbt

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, ret'iew and continuous

quality impgovement of the teaching learning process'

/- st rngLy agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

./vsually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY
y'-Poorly

1 - lndifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
a
L_

Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

,"0<Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

1 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree



,'-

outcomes'

12. Was Your

/Sometimes

course outcomes and Programme

11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencles'

Y
4- time

vUsuall

I

I

i

2- Occasionally

t -RarelY
0-Never

performance in assignments

4 -Every time

1-UsuaIIY
-Z 

- Or"utionallY/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

discussed with You?

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up

4 - Every time

3 -UsuaIIY
Z o 

"'*ionallY/ 
S ometimes

1-RarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

with an assigned task to You'

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with Providing 
riglot level of

challenges'
4 -FullY
3 -Reasonably
2 - PartiallY

{-stiEttY
0-Unable to

15.Teachersareabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhe$youtoovercomethem.
4-EverY time

3 -UsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
o/Never ' "-1 r^Z '-'-:^ aothorls' such as experiential learrung'

16' The institute/ teachers use student centric methods' *:ffi':ffi;Jt*p"'itnttt'

leaming *u n:ffi;"*t* *"trr"o"io*Jt r"t enhancing learning expen

rvs"---e 

Yo'a great extent

3 -Moderate
2 - Some what

1 -VerY little

0 -Not at all

particiPative

y't
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17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities.'- 
Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -To a great extent

--3--Moderute
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 * 89%

?- s0 - 6e%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 *Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
y'Disagree
0 - Skongly disagree

student

-\



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ci,tttrqj ArJM TQattt{ a-kf

CIass tj $a' T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,#- Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

?-70 to 84Yo

2-55to69%
l-301o 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/- Good
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

{-Rarely
0- Never

2



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4'- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation plocess by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
3; UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - SatisfactorilY

y'-PoorlY
,/ 1-Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

ftRarelY
0 - Never

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

) -YerY well
' 2 - ModeratelY

I - MarginallY

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2,- Neutral

4 -Dirurrr"
0- StronglY disagree



I

11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, coufse outcomes and programme

outcomes.

{-Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was 1'our performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

)- UsuallY
' 2 - Or"urionaltY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

13. your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

{O""urionallY/Sometimes
1-RarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and enaourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
.(-stisuttY
0* Unable to

15. Teachefs are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometrmes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

16. The in tlut"^eachers use student centric methods, such as.experiential learning' participative

learningu,'dp,obl"*solvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexpenences.

1''To agreat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

a



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

/strongly agree
'3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

/-Moderute('2 
- Somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 - 89%
2*50_69%7-"
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning procoss in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
l Tbisagree
d- Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021,-22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaluation student satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

--\ t
6aW,tt 6/)

Class rc"tc f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

.*'- AlwaYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2.Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4-
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84o/o

/2 - 55 to 690/o

l-30to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1-rair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

_Sometimes

J

1 - Rarely

0-Never

I



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

,A - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair

,.?- Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

'r{-Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

,,fr- Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately
lJ-Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

{ - Strongly agree,/
" 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

N*Every time
/3 - usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time
y'- Usually

( 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3-
Occasionallv/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
J_

- Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 * Every time

3 - Usually
a /Sometimes

-Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-Toa
J_

Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

.r,4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4- a gteat extent

- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

,.Y- 70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teachingJearning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1-
- Strongly disagree

c4%
ffin of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

se

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

CIass TL3

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

44-Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84o/o

,d ss to 69oh

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

4 -Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

for students.

ly

Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

/,d\"

4

J



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

,{- srrongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
4-usuatty fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
l/eoorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

/-Rarely
0 - Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
1
L_

Marginally
Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - d€ree

2 z'Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



--l

1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
-t'

r{-Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/S ometimes

I - Rarely
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

/*Us:uallY
2 * OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 7 UsuallY

{ - O ccasional lYlS ometime s

I - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 - PartiallY

;y'stigmY
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

;0/- 
Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a great extent

3TModerate
I - Some what

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

l

l

I



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

-lz{trongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4- o a great extent

- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 * Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -:t0 -89%
7{ so - 6s%

' r-30-49%
0 -Below29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 -Agree
2 -Neutral

Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6r)
of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

tr

I

B,$C TClass :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

G- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 *7A b 84o/o

2-551o69%
l*30to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

bnu/la



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

;*'- SttonglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - UsuallY fair

d-Sr 
"times 

unfair
1 - Usually unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

/zPootlY
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1,- Rarely
/o -N"u",

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

/ - Moderately

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4,.* Strongly agree,"// 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

!



1l

ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

/- Usually
' 2- O ccasional lylSometi mes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l,- Rarely

,"0- Ne'et

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

I don't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
J v

- Partially

I - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4- time

Usually
2 - OccasionallyiSometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

$ -)o a gteat extent

}{ Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4/- Stronglv agree
,/j - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a great extent

/-Moderate
'2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 90%

70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 -TAgree
24Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process

Name of Student : <u

Class @ '{3'sc 'I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70to84%
2-55to69%
l-30to 54%
0 *Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
O- Ncrzcr

{



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4- agree

Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair
sually fair3

- Sometimes unfair

1 * Usually unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 v

- Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY
' 0 - Never

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well
2 - ModeratelY

,l - MarginallY
,/

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

/-Neutral
'1 - Ditugt".
0- StronglY disagree

I

ti

I



1 1. Te:c:e:s i:form 1'ou about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

orilcomes.

4 - Every time

3 -Usually
,/ 2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - Rarely

G-Never

1l. \\'as your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

7'1 - Rarely
/ g-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

-l-Idon't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY

*- Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

L-)= Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

-1



€4

17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to makeTou ready for the world of work.

q./to a sreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

lz Above 90%

/3-t0-8e%
2-s0-69%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2--?Gutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

l<q
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class B ' Sr--' T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

/ 1lt*aYs effective. ,'"-3 
- Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

I - GenerallY ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

f-70 to 84o/o

2-55to69%
l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 --Very good

{- cooa
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

.4-sometimes
1 - RarelY

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

-{-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
"|L_ unfair

Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

,Z - O ccasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4-
Very well

2 - Moderately

I - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institutipn provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4/- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

1

2

1

0



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

1 - Rarely

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

9-Never
1

13. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1; RarelY
,6 -tdon't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY/
lTSlighrlY
6- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2-

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

+rtf; a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - VerY little
0 - Not at all



e- -a

17. Teachels encourage you to participate in extacurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree
i// 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agteatextent

Vi-Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 - 89%

2- s0 - 6e%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29'/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 *Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

;4Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student

,ury



Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name or student , Y\ h q sKe { cti Ll ut( ruo E rtn/ ,

@'{b,tc' T

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

fi-Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

/Li\ to 84Yo
( 2-55to69%

t- 30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,7: Good

I - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes aotive interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

:-4.- Regularly
3 - Often

2- Sometimes

1 - Rarely



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, teview and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4--Strongly agree./z3 - Asree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

,) - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

)z'-Poorly
' I - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3; Usually

-4 -Occasionally/S ometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly

$VerV well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4- agree

Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



€--

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

,4- Strongly agree(' 
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent/.(3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.

4 - lr'bove 90%o

3 -70 -89%
2= 50 - 69%/
4 -30 - 49%

0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - pisagree

€stongly disagree

Itrl Lwg
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching*Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : fo(.aAa, aqx/.sfi d kL*..

Class : &'p,Sc' f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Iearning process.

1 How well were the teachers able to communicate?

;!,t- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3-70to84%

,2 - 55 to 69%

l-30 to 54%

0 *Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,/- cooa
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

- Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

,4 - Strongly agree,/ j - Apree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 /lJsuallY fair
{- Sometirnes unfair

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

/. -Poorly
,/ t - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 7 O ccasionally/Sometimes,/
Jl-Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4

Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution multiple opportunities to learn and grow

4- agree

Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



ll.Teachers inform you about youl expected competencies' course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

d-Every time

3 -UsuallY
2- OccasionallY/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/ - OccasionallY/Sometimes
/ | -Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

l4arely
tr -tdon't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encoulage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0--lJnable to
a'

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

/.lFverl time
' 3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

6. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and solving methodologies

o a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
n \T^+ a+ a.ll

1

for enhancing leaming experiences'



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

,FJSffon}ly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate,/
(2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
,/z-50-69%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The

4 v

of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

agree

3 -,,Agree
/-Neutral/ I - Dirugr..
0 - Strongly disagree

frkob
Sign ofstnddnt



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

A Y,Name of Student :

Class : a t 8c-, T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

.f Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84o/o

?-= 55 to 69%./
1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2

* Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

-)l Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

{- Strongly agree
,/j _ Asree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

3 - UsuallY fair

7Z - Sometimes unfair
/ 1 -Usually unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

y' -InditterentlY
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2/- O ccasionallY/ S ometime s

4- Rur.ty
0 - Never

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

l./Moderately
f - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
/

'L;iDisagtee
0- StronglY disagree



/
1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, coulse outcomes and programme

outcomes

4 - Every time

37-Usually
/2- O 

""usionally/S 
ometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

,4 -Narety,/
0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY
/,

fr -l don't have a mentor

{
14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -)artiallY
d- stignily
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identif your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - Every time

3 * UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

l TRarelY

/'N",r,
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4ZT, a geat extent

4 -Moderate
2- Some what

I -VerY little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities

Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent

3/Mod"rut
12 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above9}o/o

3 -70-89%
2r 50 - 69%/I -30 - 49%

A -Below 29oh

20.Theoverall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -uNeutral/
1/- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

t
&t



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process

Name of Student :
(t

Class C

E

x'ollowing are questions for student satisfaction suryey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
,{ll*ays effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 _
85 to 100%

3..- 70 to 84oh/'/2-55to69Yo
l- 30 to 54yo

0 -Below 30%

3' The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
3 - Very good

,-y'cood
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes aetive interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportugilies for students.n 

4 -Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely
0*Never

I



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, teview and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 7 Strongly agree//
1- Auree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

) - UsualtY fair
t2 

- Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

/-Poorly- 
I - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

{-xarely
0 - Never

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - Very well
2 - ModeratelY

/Marginally'0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 -Strongly agree

)'/ Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers infomt 1ou about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes,

,il-- Everr time

3 - Usualll'
2- Occ asionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarel1'

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 -Everytime
3/Usually

/2 - O 
""u"ionallY/S 

ometimes

I - Rarely
0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2

- Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

{-P*tiuttY
I - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15. Teachefs are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2{OccasionallY/Sometimes

- RarelY

-Never

1

0

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4 -To agreat extent

uz<ffo6"rut"
2 - Some what

1 - Very little
A lrTnf of ell



17, Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

,(- Strongly agree/
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

({'-Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 - 89%,/
Z-so-69%1-

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process. in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 * Agree

2 -Neutral
/- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

frW
Sign of student

r'1



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class ^r€
\\C

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

{- Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
l- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84%o

2 = 55 to 69Vo

4zob 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

,/Yery good

2 - Good

" 1-Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

) - Often

/ Z - Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

2

/-



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring. rerieu'ar:i ',:::rnuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree
j _ Asree" ,-o

,r/' 2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair
3 * Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

l1 - Urrrully unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2TPooiy
/t -tndifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4-
J ery well
2 Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

.-4-- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



ll.Teachers infOrm you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes'
4 - Every time

3 -UsuallY

1-RarelY
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 ;.A ccasionall Y/S ometime s

{'- Rarely

0-Never

13.Yourmentordoesanocessalyfollow.upwithanassignedtasktoyou.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-
-Idon't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengXhs and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2-P
1

Unable to

l5.Teachersaleabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - Every time

3 -UsuallY
y/Sometimes

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

leaming and problem solving methoJologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4 - To 2qteat 
extent

lffiderute

2

- RarelY

0 - Never

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all



\ \

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
4 agree

- Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
a
J

- Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc.while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

*70 - 89%
2-5A-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

/-Neutral/.r 
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

t



\

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : 6 ,5t a

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
//

A - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

I - GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2.Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4_
85 to 100%

3 -70to84o/o
2 = 55 to 690/o

4-nb stoh

0-Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

t-)6
ol Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4-

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institutiOn makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4,- StronglY agree

5 - tg,""
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair

3r Usually fair

4. - So^"times unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
J

Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

S.Theteachersillustratetheconceptsthroughexamplesandapplications.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

OccasionallY/S ometimes

RarelY

2

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring

emotional growth'

4 - SignificantlY

3 7 Very well

/- ModeratelY

1-MarginallY
0-Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

A -Agree\J

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

process in Your institutionfacilitatesyouincognitive,socialand



1 1. Teachers infOrm you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 -UsuallY )

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments

4 - Every time

.-3--UsuallY
2 - OccasionallYlsometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

13.Yourmentordoesanecessaryfollow-upwithanassignedtasktoyou.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1ffiwelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 -ReasonablY

.2-PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

l5.Teachefsafeabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - Every time

-L=IlsuallY( 
2 -OccasionallY/Sometimes
I - RarelY

0 -Never

4 - To a great extent

discussed with You?

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

leamingandproblemsolvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexperiences.

r-}=Moderate
2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

1 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 * Somewhat

A -Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 -89%
z-so-6e%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 T.Agree
6-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



Name of Student :

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process 
_,

drsW *hav

,S€_Class e

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4,- Always effective
/3 

- Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84%
21 55 to 69%o

4-zoto 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2.- Good

,{ -pu,,
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3; Often
4 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring' review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

,{- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair

3/tJsuallY fait
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0-Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

/Poorly
1l 

-lndiff"rentlY
0 - Won't teach at all

g. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallYiSometimes

f FiarelY

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional $owth.
4 - SignificantlY

/-Yery well
/2 -Mod"ratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

l0.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunities
to leam and grow.

4- agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencles' course outcomes and Programme

outcomes.
tf- PYsly tlrns

3 - UsualiY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never

12. Was your perfonnance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3-UsuallY
5 - O 

"rurionallY/Sometimes
1-RarelY
0-Never

13. your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 -EverYtime
3 -UsuallY
)-' O ccasionallY/S ometimes
-1 

- RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identiff your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 -FullY
3 - ReasonablY

fPartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - Every time

3 - U-suallY

V.g ssasionallY/S ometimes

1-RarelY
0 -Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as exp:":11,.1^:iing, participative

learning *d pr"blr; solving methodologies for enhancing learning expenences'

f To agteat extent

'1 3 -Moderate
2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
n - Nnf at all

I

I

I

I

i

1

I

i

I
Li-l

l



t7. T you to participate in extracurricular activities'

- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent

3r Moderate

1- Somewhat

1 - VerY littie
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2* 50 - 69%
./

"t -30 - 49%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 -lgree
ft-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

cil*
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process .

Name of Student : Le 0\ 4hq/rrr(.,

Class : @ r*o ,$ St 5
Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

f llways effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3F70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Y,

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

,{-Yery good

2 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 p Regularly

J -often
2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

/ Stronglv agree

'3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

lr- UsuallY unfair

70-Untair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
a
J_ v

- IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

g. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

A-xur"tv
0 - Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - Moderatelv
1

Not at a1l

10. The institution provides multiple opporlunities to learn and grow'

&- StronslY agree/ -' -
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

t



1 1. Teachers inform 1ou about your expected competencies' course outcomes and programme

outcomes'

74 - El'er1'time

3 - UsuallY

2- Occ asionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time
a
J sually

- OccasionallY/Sometimes

- RarelY

0-Never

13. your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 fivery time
(-usually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

r0lNever

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

rV<{qy 1ia1"

o -Not at all



17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 Strongly agree

- Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 7To a great extent

1-Moderate
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

A-70-8e%/ z-so-6s%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 agree
a
J

- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 * Strongly disagree

fiLws

\

student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 20Zl-Zz

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

ru\ 7',Name of Student : o A two

Class : G rL, $c' f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

H9w well were the teachers able to communicate?
y'- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0* Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 *
85 to 100%

4 -70 to 84%
2-55to69%
l-30to 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be desuibed as

4- Excellent

/- Very good
/2 

- Good
1 * Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

- Regularly

3 - Often
2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

1



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4-- Strongly agree./'' 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - Always fair
y''-IJsually fair

2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

)-Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
g. Thetea&ing and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3_r)lerY well

a2 - Moderately

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all
multiple opportunities to learn and grow

- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 * Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

10. The



ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

{ - EverY time
/3 - tJsually

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with You?

4r-
9-

Every time

UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

13. your mentor does a necessary forlow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

12, - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 -FullY
3 - ReasonablY

y'-Part\allY
1 * SlightlY

O- Unable to

l5.Teachersareabletoiderrtifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

t 2 - O ccasionallY/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

4-To extent
a
J_

Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

learningandproblemsolvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexperiences.

L

I

I

I

I

\



1 7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

d-st ongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

lg. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agteatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat
/1 

- Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching

4 - ltbove90oh

3( 70 - 8e%

2 -..50 - 69%

l- ro - 4s%

0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good'

4 -Stronslv agree

t-AsJ'
2lNeutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

e*"1

{lMu-
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : OTTU /Ld"iru /t/14 rVPkZffzt y ,

Class :

p ll-e- f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

A'- Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69%o

rtnb54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

I --Fair

,6-Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

/- Regularly

3 - Often

2 * Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process'

4- Strongly agree/' j - Asree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair
2r/Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

/
/-ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time
y' -tJsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - ferY well

2 /ModeratelY
I - MarginallY

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree
1
L-

Strongly disagree



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

4 - Everv time
-t/

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

J

Occasionally/S ometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

13. Your mentor necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 time

- Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4

- Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

?-=' O c c asional I Y/S ometime s

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4-To agreat extent

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

Moderate



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

.4-ggongly agree(' 3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent

3irModetate
2- Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%

r0-6e%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2TNeutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 202L'22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaruation Student Satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ,\ at" ..{ EL,ar"b mr{ c{wou&-i

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - AlwaYs effective

B---slometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84oh

zz{to 69%

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - VerY good

2 - Good

1 - Fair

V{oo,

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship' student exchange' field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes-,Y.6ray

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process'

 ristrongly agr"e

i- Agt..
2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 - UsuallY fair
27 Sometimes unfair

T - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
J_

Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

8

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - YerY well

2/1,1sflffa1elY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree
y'Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

The teachers pustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4-zgr"rt 1i^"



1 1. Teachers infbrm you about your expected competencles' course outcomes and Programme

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

5-:-gt'u11,
2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time
j-z-95ua11,

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Never

13. your mentor does a necessary fo[ow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsualtY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-zftilsty
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with Providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 * ReasonablY
gzP6*iallY

1 - SlightlY

0-Unable to

l5.Teachelsareabletoidentiffyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - EverY time

3 -UsuallY
?--0ccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0 -Never

4 -To agreat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

O,-N-ot at all

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods' such as exp:ttt"t],1t^'-::"'ng' participative

learningundp,obl"*solvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexperlences.



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

O-=ftrongly disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

*t4o a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above9}o/o

3 -70 -89%
,a4o -69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree
p--Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

#,
cVa\rn

gT.'n*

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021'22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : AMftN klr fnrcc>Qu ALr

Class Es cfi-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

\-YS ometime s effe ctive

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - GenerallY ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84o/o

,-H5 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

Y.7fi6s6
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

,AzPtegularlY
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I -.pisagree

'r0Z Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

,/
102 Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorilv,'

#Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 -,,UsuallY

1/- O ccasionally/ S ometime s

l- Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

. emotional growth.

4 - Significantly

1)ZYerY well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0* Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree

7- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencles,

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

Y)-'O ccasi onallY / S ometime s

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 .-UsuallY

2 - Occasionally'Sometimes

1-RarelY
uaQ=NsY91

13. your mentor does a necessary forlow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

v3zf5*11,
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY
.'Z.f,uttuttY

1 * SlightlY

0- Unable to

courss outcomes and Programme

with providing right level of

weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

15. Teachers are able to identiff your

v'{BYsrtli*'
3 - UsuallY

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0 -Never

4 - To agrcat extent

3 - Ivloderate

2 - Some what

1-Very little
\-6ffi-ot at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

\y'Agree
2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little '
\4-Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%gjs _ss%
2*50*69%
1*30-49%
0 *Below29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

U."-lteutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

ft N\1\t\)

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : bll.gq-o'e nkq c,t (et

Class : Rs. t

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

! .1'-Cenerally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84Yo

t2-'55 to 69%o

l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

I - Fair
L€r-foor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

\2-soinetimes
I - Rarely

0- Never

-l



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

Sr Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair

$/Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3- v

Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely/
,QZ Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 -rSignificantly
{,2 Very well

2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree/
/- Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



1 1. Teachers int-o:n-L r ou about yollr expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

orscomes.

4 -Everytime
raSzUsually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

Y O cc asionally/ S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

'\-S'<fnsflg 
f6

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - EverY time

b-Usually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

0 - Never

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent
a
J_

Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all



\

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - AsYe
L=-l{eutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

$--l(Ioderate
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2-s0-69%
6-5f 49Y,

0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree
q0zSfrongly disagree

Sign of student

----r-+ r\ ^'WY-^/ u \ -__/
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : rnin m'a'Fr*,1 c'Le<n wuYV< e,Yt ,n.-.in S-

Class : 95c :tr

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
t-Fj ust sati sfactori ly

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

\3_-Tffto g4%o

2 - 55 to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

tQ=-Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

1P'aC?er

M"



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree
'i - A sree

-2 {eutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair

S-Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- Rarely
,ffi.u..

9 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

lV(ndifferently

emotional growth.
g--finificantly
3 - VerY well
2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY
0-Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

\2{Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

1



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
t'

12=D(c asi on al I y/S omet i me s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

A-=€Grytime
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

G-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely
lffifl,ontt have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
U{;;sonably
2 -Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 -UsuallY
t2-occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 -Never

16. The instifute/ teachsrs use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate
lF.,.--somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agr,ee

p-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To ? great extent

;3--'ICoderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 *89%
plo-6e%

1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

1)--{trongly disagree

.J.,*-ln
,--,..-\"..-\ tf

e t '-'4'*'- Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : fi-{vttrN g R.t+e

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - AlwaYs effective

G4-o;;times effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2.Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4-
85 to 100%

3 -7W 84%

Yls rc 69oh

l-30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

i
.|
L-

at
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

3:

opportunities fo1$udents.
..A''6giarlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strgngly agree-'/
8--'Agree
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the iri.dial evaluation process by the teachers.

A.zf1*ur"rur,
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
lb-z\Non't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

r3--:lJsually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2z'Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

$-S1iongly disagree

t



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

U--6rely
0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

Lu'N6r

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usuall

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully

"*---[.uronably
2 -Partially
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

J-

I - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4A{a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

I

i



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

Q=-stidngly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent

u1.-M5iierate
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

tF ffiis 9go/o

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1*30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree
l2--N-eutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : h

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective
L3€Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

tl- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
L0= Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

{--Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely
O- Never

V.,\AWZ-K l-ln 1.r l"s Vl,h11 KLIA|'.|



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

0..-{eutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
td/llwaysfair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
$4atisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

1- Rarely

0 - Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0-{(ot at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree
l-

'!,,zAgree
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



/
1 1. Teachers infOrm you about your expected competencies' course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 -Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallYlsometimes
tl-{rely
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 * EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

\-6,{eye1

13. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

Q.-{ccasionallY/Sometimes
1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

tffiially
1 - SlightlY

0-Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - Every time

$-As.-ually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0 -Never

16. The institutei teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
,J--#ry liule
0 -Not at all

I



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

f-;tronelY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

'V'{'6rY Httle

0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%

v:70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

LStrohglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : bhos l<' l(sh l+ Q,ccrvrrecl

ctass r REc4-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

lA-*I-ways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84oh

2 - 55 to 69Yo(sn
l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

$--rflery good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

Wver

:



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring. reYierv and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

L4-:6tronglY agree

? - AsreeJ l\b

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation plocess by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

13 -UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

I - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
tLo{a,irsfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

t3--tlsually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

V:--Not at att

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

1).-{gree
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

I



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencles, course outcomes and Programme

outcomes
L-dery lilme

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 -UsuallY
\}-ff,iasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Never

13. your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
J0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

J'PartiallY
t - SlighttY

O-Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 -Everytime
3 *UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

V{ -Rarely
0 -Never

4 - To agrcat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
. 1l-Not at all

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as.*n..'':111'^:::*g, participative

learningu,,dp,obl",,,solvingmethodologiesforenhancinglearningexperlences.

l-



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

n-4" Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

W.f;;great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

\D4.Below z9N

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Asree
gd-sutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

,k

Sign of student



CIass

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : \NFqn ?hwANl 
ghNlsJ

(_

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

 -AlwaYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2.Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4-
85 to 100%

3 -70to84oh
,'f: ss b 69%o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3.Theteacher,sapproachtoteachingcanbestbedescribedas
4- Excellent

3 - VerY good

-* 
Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

,-f.Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality impro_vement of the teaching leaming process.

Aastrongly agree/
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4- ways fair
Usually fair

2 - Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

/voorty' | -Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2

Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - ModeratelY

1-
Not at all

provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 -rAgree

7/-Neatralt 
1 - Dirugree

0- Strongly disagree

10. The

\



l

11. Teachers inform you about youl expected competencies' course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

,,-{Usually
2- OccasionallYiSometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was 1'our performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

..2'- O c c asionallY/S ometime s

1 - RarelY

0- Never

13. your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4- time
_Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
Fully

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15.Teachersareabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - EverY time

-4.tJsually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experientiar learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

i
4-To agreatextent

- Some what

1 - Very little

0 -Not at all
\

t

J



17. Teachepencourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A - Stongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

47To a great extent

A -Moderate
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 _89%
-.-

/f- 50 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
j,,ZDisasree/
0 - Strongly disagree

ft\\lsN

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 202L'22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaluation student satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 5,*,"'' P wn. - h .tsliS",' I\

Class : Sc

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

t4:AlwaYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

I - GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2.Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4-
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84o/o

2A5 to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
,r--{- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Rryularly
tfon"n

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree-/lFAgree
2 * Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

t!,--Usually unlair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
p--Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

j;)Jsuallv
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
Y'-dfio6"rur"1,
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Stlongly agree-/'
4./Agree
2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



expected competencles' course outcomes and Programme

1 1. Teachers inform you about 1'our

outcomes'

. /4 - Everl time
v 

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Somettmes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

in assignments discussed with You?

12. Was Your

13. Your mentor does a necessary

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

i, - o."u,iona11Y/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Never

y'utuallY
t -, 

- o r"u"ionallY/S ometimes

t -Rarcly
0-Idon'thave amentor

follow-up with an assigned task to you'

- EverY time

a
J_

strengths and encourage You with Providing 
right level of

14. The teachers identifY Your

challenges'
4 -FullY

i

PartiallY

1 - SlightlY

0-Unable to

15.Teachersareabletoidentiffyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 -Every time

3 - UsuaIlY

2 -. OccasionallY/Sometrmes

,(-RarelY

16. rhe 
"r*-":::-rs 

use.student:r** *rp"d':l* * op"lknfi-1^llThg' 
participative

learning uno proil'r.* ,"rr* *.rhJ;i;gi.' ro' enhancing learning experiences'

4 -To a great extent

3 -Moderate
2 - Some what

1 TVerY little

/-Notxutt



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

"&='sfiongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabilitl,
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -To a great extent
'&z{/Ioderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc. while
teaching.

LAbove90%
3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 *Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Slpngly agree

dtg,""
2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 1rl ;f €th R*+vrU + L

LClass

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Hory well were the teachers able to communicate?

,/- Always effective
' 

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84Yo

2 -.55 to 69Yo,/

"/- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

I -Fair
/-Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

,r0- Never./



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the

quality of the teaching leaming Process'

Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

review and continuous

6

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

/-Poorly
' 7 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 ' UsuallY fair

/-Sometimes unfair
- 1-UsuallYunfair

0- Unfair

teachers illustrate the concepts through

,r1-_Yu"rY time

)<IJsually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

examples and aPPlications'
8. The

1- RarelY

0 -Never ' i- "nrrr inctifrrfion lgnitive' social and
g.TheteachingandmentoringprocessinyourinstitutionfacilitatesyoumcC

emotional growth'

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

;Z-ModeratelYt | -MarginallY
0- Not at all

l0.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestoleamandgrow
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
n |-::4isagree

0- StronglY disagree



I i. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
1L_

- Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 * Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely
-/

,4-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
1L_

Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3-

Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

4-Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 -Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

-$7o a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

I



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

fiAsr""
2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

13,2-i1,166.ru1.

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - ,\bove 90Yo

*40 -8e%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

b'--St.ongly disagree

a

Sign of student

r



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

a

Name of Student :
hthal fr Sh 7 lcA

15, ,rt T' 
[,t .zCIass

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

;y'- AlwaYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1* Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100j/o./

f 70 b 84%o

2- ss to 69Yo

l-30to 54%
0 *Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

7{-Yery good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

,/- Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

t'- StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

{ - AlwaYs fair

r5 - UsuallY fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

/, -voorty
1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

S.Theteachersillustratetheconceptsthroughexamplesandapplications.
4 -Every time

3 -UsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

/x*"ty
0 -Never i-.+i+rrrin. rgnitive, social and

g.Theteachingandmentoringprocessinyourinstitutionfacilitatesyoumcc

emotional growth'

4 - SignificantlY

.&- VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 zNeutral
f- Di'ugtt'
0- StronglY disagree

6.

'

i
I
I

I
I

a

I



1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 - Everv time/..
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

)zXsually' 2 - O""usionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

ffarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - ReasonablY

2 -PwtiallY

-!=slightlY0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 * OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

g-ffis1

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2;So-me what

1 - VerY little
0 - Not at all



I

1

lT.Teachersencoulageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.

,/ - StronglY agree

' 3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft sk*ls, life sk,rs and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent

/-Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little

0 -Not at ali

1g. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia', etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

/z -to -ss%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20.Theoverallqualityofteaching-leamingprocessinyourinstituteisverygood.
4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

/2-Neuttal
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

I
of student

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

y' Always effective
'3 - Sometimes effective

2 * Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was eovered in the class?4 *
85 to 100%

3/70 to 84%o

'2 - 5s to 69yo

I* 3A b 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3,* Very good

4. - cooa
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

;22'Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

t

o



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4-Strongly agree
j _ Asree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 * Always fair
3TUsually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

l-mait"rently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 * UsuallY

-2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes//( 1- Rarely

0 -Neverg. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

.A-- Signtficantly
( :-verywell

2 - ModeratelY

I - MarginallY

0-Not at all

10. The multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

agree

- Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

4



ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencles'

outcomes.

z{-Evet1 time
' 3 -UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

73 - UsuallY -r,*
2 - OccasionallY/Somettmes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 -EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/, - O ccasionallY/S ometimes

1-RarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -PatltallY
,(- SlightlY
'o- Unable to

15.Teachelsareabletoiderrtifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovetcomethem.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

course outcomes and Programme

i

V

2

RarelY

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as_experiential re::'nt' participative

learning *a prouilrn solving *"tnoa"iogi", ro' enhancing learning experlences'

4 -To agtealextent

t

3 - Moderate

2 - Sgde what

I TderY little
f-Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3'- Agtee

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

3/lvloderate
5 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

i9. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 *70 -89%
,2-50-69%/ 

r -30 -4g%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agrye

2 TMutral
lL Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : B rL Klte{ -

CIass

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

;lz lrlways efflective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

l/lo to 84%oT
2*55to69%
l-30to 54%

0-Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3-- Very good
12 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2r- Sometimes

A -xur"ly
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

{ - Strongly agree
.r'

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

."1 -Usually unfair
0- Unfair

'''.:

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1

- Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

lTrtrely
6- N.r",

g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2

Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

I\



/

1 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4-- Every time-/
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

/- O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually//
1 O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
37 Reasonably
r!. -vartially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 7- O ccasionallY/Sometimes

{ - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participativ€ ,--

leaming and solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

To a great extent

- Moderate

2 - Some what

1 * Very little
0 - Not at all

I



17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
3r* Moderate

4 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above9}Yo

3 -70 -89%
21 50 - 69%

I -to - 4e%

0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - pisagree

0 /Strongly disagree

c

I



\

Name

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

t. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
y'- Alwavs effective,/( 3-Sometimeseffective
2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor cofllmunication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

J 70 to 84Yo

- 55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
a
J_ ery good

Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

oppoy*{ties for students.

/ 4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021'22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

ofstudent: Wuy'nz nzsb gl't



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4;zStrongly agree./'
a4 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3- fair

Sometimes unfair

- Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3

- Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2; O c casionally/S ometime s
y't- Rarely

0 -Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
34":ry welt/12 - Moderately
I - Marginally
0-Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.
4 - Strongly agree
a
J_

Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



I 1. Teachers inform you- atout your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
1 /Sometimes

- Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY
1
L_

1 Rarely

- I don't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

Partially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identifi your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - EverY time

);ilsuallVu 
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 -Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning Md+*bto6 solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encoulage you to participate in extracurricular activities

/ - Strongly agree,/( 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
/ 2-s0-6e%

1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 agree

- Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign



\

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Fafilp-e- rcName of Student :

Class L-d T*

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 effective

- Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor oommunication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

.{-lo to 84o/o

/ 2 - 55 to 690/o

I- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2r Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

for students.

Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring' review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4-- StronglY agree
,,-/ 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair

)'ztJsuallY fair
'2 - So*.times unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

{ -Poorly
i - Indifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

g. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

y'RarelY
- 0 - Never

institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and
g. The teaching and menloring process in your

emotional growth.

4 - SignifrcantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

o/Not at all

10. The irrtlitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 y agree

Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree



a

ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

€.'- Usually

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2-- OccasionallY/Sometimes

{ - Rur.ly
0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1--AarelY

6-tdon't have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

,-Hartialll
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

,Z4suallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and prolem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

q r'{o a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

I



I

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

4 - Strongly agree

y' Agree
( 2 - Neutral

i - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 -To a great extent

X-Moderate/
'2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 -89%
/2-50-69%'/ I -30 -49%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quatity of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

/- Agree
/2 

-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

k* rta4/k*
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : CuVur.
d(Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

71'- Always effective' 
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84oh

2 -.55 to 69Yo

4-zoto 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2;9ood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - !.egularly

) - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

,



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process'

4 - StronglY agree

J_

2 eutral

- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagtee

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4- fair
Usually fair

- Sometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
a
J_

Poorly

- IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

g. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2

Rarely

0 -Never
9. The teaching and mentoring

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 flery well
{-ModerxelY
I - MarginallY

0-Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

processinyourinstitutionfacilitatesyouincognitive'socialand

4 agree

- Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0* Strongly disagree



ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY
.l

Rarely

Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/Z - OccasionallY/Sometimes
/ 1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necossaxy followup with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 * UsuallY

I ;-OccasionallY/Sometimesu | -RarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges

4 - Fully
a
J_

Partially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 -Everytime
3 - UsuallY

0 - Never

16. The institutei teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4-To ?greatextent
3 - M6derate

2( Some what

I - VerY little
0 - Not at all

2 - O c7asionallY/S ometimes

1v{ur"1y



")
J

17. Teachers encoulage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree
.,

1 Disagree

- Strongly disagree

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4-To agteatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 ery little
Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.

- Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2-s0-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4;Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student



CIass

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021'22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

fl

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

*),-'1ust satisfactorily

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 690/o

'1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

-.2-Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

;lzStrongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

,3--Usually fair/
2 - Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

,{-Yoorty
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

_1' Rarely

0 - Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

10. The multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 agree

- Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



I 1. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Everv time
a
J v

Oc casionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

3h- Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor
la'

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

J-- Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2r O ccasionally/Sometimes/
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

a;Io+Weat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

ffstrongly disagree
/

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 * To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 = Somewhat

FYery liule
oo 

-No, u, ull

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%

r- s0 - 6e%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

/ e,gre"
2 *Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student

turnl t-,(Urt>rg9-.-r



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College 
' 
Jalna

Academic Year 2A2l'22

Criterionll-Teaclring_LearningandEvaluationstudentSatisfactionSurveyon
Teaching Learning Frocess

Name of Student :

CIass

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process.

1. How well were the teaehers able to eommunicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

i - GeneraliY ineffective

0- VerY Poor cornmunication

2. How much of the syllabus was aovered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3-'*40 to 84ok
o2 

- s5 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - VerY good

.2ldor,a
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in prornoting internship, student exehange' flreld visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

.)-RarclY
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3'JAgree
2 - Neutral

t - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - UsuallY fair

"2d 
Sometimes unf,air

I - Usually unf,air

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisx.actorily

2 - Foorly

tr - Indifferently

zV*\t/on't teach at altr

8" The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

ryzfysyy ginrc
{
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionaliYlSometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
zt - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginaltry

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

4- agree

Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



12. Theteachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

,4;Every time
'3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

a -Fytty
-/Reasonably
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

-)-=4ccasionallY/S 
ometime s

1 - RarelY

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree
.)
L-

Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student aentric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4,.To a great extent

(l -Moderate
2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 agree

- Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, rife skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

+r/lo a great extent/
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

19, What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4- 90%

70 -89%
2- 50 -69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29%;o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process rn your

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2r/Neutral
1 - Dirugr..
0 - StrongiY disagree

institute is verY good.

of student

I
,r



I

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , 'Ialna

Academic Year 2021-22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaruation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Pnocess

Name of
4---/-
L= \-

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process,

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

q/61*urt effective
-3 

- Sometimes eifective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - GenerallY ineffective
g- VerY Poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84Yo
,/

/- 55 to 69oh

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be dessribed as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good
a
L-

F-air

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exohange' field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1*B.arelY

/N.u.,



5" The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

)'z's:;:onglY agree
j - A.sree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 T.Always fair
,X- Usually fair/''2 

- Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unf,air

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 -rPaorly
1- Indifferenttry

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through exarnples and applications.

4 * Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometirnes

1- Rarely

0 - Never
9, The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional groMh.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately
i - Marginally

Not at all
muitiple opportunities to learn and grow"

aglee

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

10. The

f)- Strnnrrlr; rli cq orep



I

I

ll.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

!/Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
y' - O ccasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
.|
L-

0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identiff your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partial|y
lllightly

{- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time
y'4JsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 -Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

yrt agreatextsnt

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I * Very little
0 -Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

!- Strongly agree/'
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

3/Moderate,/
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 -89%
A,o-6s%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
.,,

JZ Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College 
' 
Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaruation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class :

Followingarequestionsforstudentsatisfactionsurveyregardingteaching
learning Process'

1. How well were the teachers able to cornmunicate?

ryz'61*utt effective
/3 

- Som.times effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

F{ow much of the syllabus was covered in the ciass?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -701o 840/o

t/ss to 69oh

't- lo to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching ean best be desoribed as

4- Excellent

3 - VerY good

2 - Good

.X:Yait
0- Poor

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange' field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - ReguiarlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

"L-Rarelv0- Never

2"

4

\



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring. revie"t' and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

{-.-5-trongly agree/
1 - AolggJ tLb.

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair
3 7 UsuallY fair/
1- Sometimes unfair

I - Usuall,r'unfair

0- Unfair

7.I{ow well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 -.Poorly
.{-marrnently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

1- Rarely

0 -Neverg. The teaching and mentoring prooess in your institution facilitates you in cogttitive, social and

emotional growth"

4 - SignificantlY

pz-1'/erY well
' 2 - ModeratelY

I - Marginaliy
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agxee

3:*gree
2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



the concepts through examples and applications.

Every time

3 - Usualll-

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The reachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 -,BdasonablY
{-Yurt ally
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

1.1. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2Z O ccasional lvlS omet im e s
,/
" 1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Ivloderate

2 - Some what

1 7Very 
little

0/- Not at all
i

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral

I

Strongly disagree

,2.The teachers



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabititl'
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

- Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above9}Yo
3 -70 -89%
2-s0

- 49%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2-N
1-
- Strongly disagree

of student

J
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

IL,k (tL

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

2fAlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 to 84%

.* ss to 69Yo

l-30 to 54Y

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

-Hood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
.)
L_

Rarely

0-Never



I

5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

.k- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair

}Zsometimes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

)AtdifferentlY
0-Won't teachatall

g. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

9--Never
g. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

)arletY well
2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

L--{trongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree



11. Teachers"inform 
you about your e\pected competencles'

outcomes'
4/- EverY ttme

13 
- u'uauy

2- OccasionallY/Sometmes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

performance in assignments discussed with you?

coufse outcomes and Programme

with Providing 
right level of

and helP You to overcome them'

i,/ UsuallY

'12 - o 
""urio 

nallY / S omet i mes

i - RarelY

0-Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

12. Was Your

challenges'

15.

1 - UsuallY

i - ortutionallY/Sometimes
7yur"1t
no 

-tdon't have a mentor

4 -Everytlme

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 *Part\allY

1 - stightlv

fiJrcbleto

1-RarelY
0 -Never

14. The teaciers identify your streng1hs and encourage you

your weaknesses

16rheinstitute/"*f ,:il,iltr}i::ffi ;':1:::il:-1"7
learning a*PoLwql"*-o 

//4- To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

experiential learning'

learning exPeriences'

particiPative



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

*y'st ongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent./
)'zModerate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 -89%
2-5.0-69%./
I -30 -49%

l'

0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teachingJeaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral

)'zDisagtee" 0-Stronglydisagree

.:

I
:

t
L

ll

.l

i

I
:

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

-L4lways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

to 84o/o

2 * 55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

frood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2

- Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

--42- 
Strongly agree

j - Asree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

-HJsually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

/foorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 * Usually
.|

) L- ometimes

v
0 - Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

I - Marginally

.!-Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

(strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform You about Your exPected competencles'

outcomes'
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometrmes

),'Ftarely
0- Never

discussed with You?

course outcomes and Programme

12. \\-as r our performance in assignments

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2---Occasionaily
1 - RarelY

0- Never

/Sometimes

i 3. Your mentor does a necessary

4 - EverY time

follow-up with an assigned task to you'

-3-- UsuallY' 
2'OccasionallY/Sometimes
1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor
with Providing right level of

14. The teachers identifY Your strengths and encourage You

challenges'

!''F.u/.rY
3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartrallY
1 - SiightlY

0- Unable to

l5.Teachelsaleabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
Ar'-EvetY :;'me

t3 
- u'uallY

2 - OccasionallY/Somettmes

1 - RarelY

16. The,r#;ers use.rr:1.:l"..rnic methods, such as experiential];arnine' 
participative

leaming u'a p'Jr"* 'ot'i"g '"th;;;gi"' 
fo' enhancing learning experiences'

,*'To a great extent

Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

/



17. Teachers pncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
I - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -.To a great extent

3'"- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 7n0 - 89%

/- s0 - 6e%

'r -30 *49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 TNeutral
/-Disagreet0 

- St.ongly disagree

student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : _$

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

-%.lways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective .
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -7ye-84%
245 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

fdxcellent
3 - Very good

2 * Good

I * Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in prornoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for
4-

Often

- Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality ofthe teaching learning process.

agreeStrongly

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4- ways fair
Usually fair

- Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 *Thoroughly

J_

Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

.*<darely
0 - Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally

;H{ot at all

10. The intitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

a -|rongly agree

3r- Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

N



1 1. Teachers inlorm you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

fivery time
n 

3 -Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3,,11)sually

'2 - O 
""urionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

)---Rarely
0-Idon'thaveamentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - ReasonablY

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
Dz()nable toI

15. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3-U

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning an{t'roblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
,/

I -To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

I

I

l

l

l

I

I

i

I

I

I



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

!4trongly agree('3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

*,=-n a great extent,/' 3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above90Yo

3 *70 - 89%
2-50-69%

i:30 - 4e%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3s'Agree

12 - Nrurrul
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

t



Class

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College 
' 
Jalna

Academic Year 2021'22

criterion II _ Teaching-Learning and Evaluation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Frocess

Name of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction survoy regarding teaehing

learning Process'

1. How well were the teachers able to comrnunicate?

)---AlwaYs effective
- 

t - Sor.times ef,fective

i - :ur, satisfactorilY

1 - GenerallY ineffeetive

0- VerY Poor communication

How much of the syllabus was oovercd in the class?4 -
2.

85 to 100%

y-?n b 840/o

2 - 55 to 69oh

l*30 to 54%

0 *Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4* Excellent

3 - VerY good

;Z-.Good
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in pronnoting

opporlunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often
a

RarelY

0-Never

internship, student exchange' field visit

r



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

fStrongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutrai

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6, Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair

);rJsuallY fair
2 - Sornetimes unfair
I - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 *Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily

froarly
i * trndifferently

0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallylSometimes

)*fl:arclY
0 - Never

g" The teaching and rnentoring prosess in your institution f,acilitates you in eognitive, social and

emotional growth"

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally

,,.{:ISot at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow"

+.fltrongly agree/'t3 
- Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



\

ri TL=t-. r--- :-:.;1.:s illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

, {- EverY time

-: - Usually

I - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

The teachers identify yo.o strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
a -jullY
/-ReasonablY
'2 - PuttirllY

1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

1.1. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

,1- Every time

3 - UsuallY

2

- RarelY

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quahty improvement of the teaching leaming process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

? -,Neutral
y' -Disagree
0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

YT\otatall

17. Teachers you to participate in extracurricular activities'

StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

Ho a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

rto-ss%
2*s0-69%
1 - 30 -49%
0 *Belaw 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 * Neutral

),-4isagree
0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student

.t



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 202L-22

criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaruation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of S

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process"

l.Howwellweretheteachersabletocommunicate?

lztX*aYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 * Just satisfactorilY

I- GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2"Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredintheclass?4*
85 to 100%

2.-16 to t+'t,
2 - 55 to 59ok

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3" The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/- Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

*-Rarely
0- Never



The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, revierv and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

y'- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
tr - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

6" Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers"

4 - Always fair

l#sually fair
2 - Sometirnes unfair
1 - IJsually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teaohers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfbotorily

)-4oorly
i - indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

8. The teachers iliustrate the eoncepts through. exarnpies and applications"
4 * Every time
3 - Usuaily
2 - OccasionallylSometimes

1* Rarely

!'-Itrever
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly

-FAery well
2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

i 0. The institution provides rnultiple opportunities to ieam and grow"
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

"-2<tr{eutraiI - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

5 T



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

$/Every time
,Z
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encolrage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

,3/Reasonably
2 -Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
/Sometimes

- Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quahty improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 *Neutral

.ffisagree
. 0-Stronglydisagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 - To a $eat extent

3 * Moderate

2 * Some what

I * Very little

PNot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

a - 9!ro"gty agree

{Agr"e
2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills' life skills and

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

fiTo agreat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very liule
0 -Not at all

1g. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

2zJs - 89%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20.TheoverallqualityofteachingJearningprocessinyourinstituteisverygood.
4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

A"ut ul

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student

I



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning Process,

l.Howwellweretheteachersabletocommunicate?

lr AlwaYs effective
- 3 -sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactoriiY

1 - GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 -70 ta 84ak

)..'i5 to 69ah

l- 30 ta 54Ya

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

.2* Good'

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exohange' fieid visit

opportunities for students"

),.freUular|y
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never



5' The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuousquality improvpment of the teaching learning process.
lz Strangtry agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongtry disagree

Fairness of the internar evaluation process by the teachers,
4 -Always fair

""3 - {Jsuaily fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4-
3

Poortri,

n - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at alX

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through exarnples and applications.
4 * Every time
3 - Usuaily
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

Q - Never
9' The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social a,d

emotional growth.

4 * Significantiy
3 -.{ery weltr

/-.lModerately
1 - Marginaily
0- Not at all

i 0. The institution provides muitiple opportunities to learn and
4 -.Strongly agree

Sl Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

6

grow"



I

-. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

-1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

fiartially
1 - Slightly

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time
,.

)/-Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

.4t Strongly agree
'l - A sree- ,.b

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 * To agrcat extent

3 - Moderate

)* Some what
I - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

;l--Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

.4./fo a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

.3 -70 -89%
2-s0-69%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

/'- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 * Strongly disagree

Sign

r
.t



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class

Following are questions for student satisfaction suryey regarding teaching

learning process"

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

J/ Always effective
-3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 -
85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84alo

E SS to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teaeher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4-. Excellent

3 - Very good
aL_

Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 * Sometirnes

I - Rarely

,Qzt(ever

I

\



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, revie'uv ancl continuoi-rs
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

;Estrorgly agree

3 _ Asree

2 - Neutral
tr - Disagree

0 - Strongiy disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

4 - Always fair
3 - Usuaily fair
2-- Sometimes unfairr'
I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4L-Ihoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Pooriy
I - Indifferentl;,
0 - Won't teach at ali

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - OccasionallylSometimes

l-S.arely
4iN.u.,

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and

emotional growth.

,A'<Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderateiy
I - Marginaliy
0- Not at all

10, The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agxee

{xsr",
2 - Neutral
1 * Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



,2. Theteachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

#--'Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

$/{,,iltyt3 
- R"utonably

2 -PartiallY
I - SlightlY
0-Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 -pary time
y'vstatly
t 

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarety

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching leaming process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

f..*irg and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 -;ln agrcat extent

{-Moderute
2 - Some what

I - Very tittle

0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

3 - Ag{ee

4"u"ut



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

!/6 a greatextent

3 -Moderate
2 - Some what

1 -Very little
0 -Not at all

4 - Above9}Yo

)-70 - 89%

2-s0-69%
1 - 30 -49%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree
y'Ne*rd,
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observ ation lsuggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

of student

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.

a)

b)

c)


